900227052 06/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
911EP, Inc.		09/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safariland, LLC	
Street Address:	13886 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78915176	TDWL
Serial Number:	78580304	GALAXY ELITE
Serial Number:	78329059	GALAXY
Serial Number:	78315216	360 STAR
Serial Number:	76332842	LED STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely
Address Line 1: Kane Kessler, P.C.
Address Line 2: 1350 Avenue of Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0313

P \$140.00 78915176

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-2049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely	
Signature:	/bpm/	
Date:	06/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=merger-911ep-safariland#page1.tif source=merger-911ep-safariland#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0314

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:19 PM 09/24/2009 FILED 07:15 PM 09/24/2009 SRV 090883971 - 2754430 FILE

> Certificate of Merger of 911EP, Inc. with and into Safariland, LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. The name and state of formation or incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile

Safariland, LLC 911EP, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of September 26, 2009, by and between Safariland, LLC and 911EP, Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Safariland, LLC.
 - 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on September 26, 2009.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, located at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32218.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity of the merger.
- 7. The certificate of formation of Safariland, LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity of the merger.

WAI-2908766v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0315 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of September 24,2009.

SAFARILAND, LLC

Ion T Graham

Authorized Person

WAI-2908766v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 06/29/2012